
TUE, 08/0112023 
VEHICLE: 2023 

AM Route 

2023 IHE, JFK & MHS 
DRIVER: Miguel Rameriz 

123 students 
Every weekday (08/01 /2023 ~ 05/26/2024) 

1 6:00AM 

2 6:18AM 

3 6:19AM 

4 6:22AM 

5 6:24AM 

6 6:39AM 

7 6:54AM 

8 6:56AM 

9 6:57AM 

10 7:00AM 

11 7:02AM 

12 7:05AM 

13 7:06AM 

14 7:07AM 

15 7:09AM 

16 7:09AM 

17 7:10AM 

18 7:12AM 

19 7:13AM 

20 7:18AM 

21 7:21AM 

22 7:23AM 

23 7:28AM 

24 7:31AM 

25 7:33AM 

26 7:40AM 

Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

West Blue Cedar Loop & East Blue Cedar Loop & Whispering Cedars Road, 
JAMESTOWN NM 

26 W Blue Cedar Loop 

54 Palomino Loop 

148 Whispering Cedars Rd 

286B NM-400 [3] (286B NM-400) 

10 Rd Runner Dr 

25 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM 

70 Hoback Rd 

Indian Service Rte 7048 

Indian Service Rte 7048 [1] (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND] 

115 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM 

103 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM 

Sundance Rd. (Indian Service Rte 7048) 

70 Hoback Rd [ 1 j (70 Hoback Rd) 

70 Hoback Rd [3] (70 Hoback Rd) 

Sundance Rd 

Cardinal Dr. (11 Sundance Loop) 

10 Rd Runner Dr 

220 Rehoboth Dr [TURN-AROUND] 

501 Vanden Bosch Pkwy 

3628 Ciniza Dr 

3501 Ciniza Dr 

3201 Ciniza Dr 

Casamera Apts 

INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM) 
[TURN-AROUND] 

SCHOOL 
INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
AM Drop-offTime: MON/TUES/WED 
AM Drop-off Time: THURIFRI 

M Bus Arrival/De arture Time: 

Bell Time: 7:45AM I 2:50 PM 
7:20AM - 7:35AM 
8:20AM - 8:35AM 
2:45PM - 3:00PM 

27 7:55AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00AM I 3:05 PM 
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35AM - 7:50AM 

Page I 07/25/2023 



PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3: I 0 PM 

28 8:00AM MIY AMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05AM I 3:10PM 
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40AM ~ 7:50AM 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05PM ~ 3:10PM 

29 8:09AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

Page 2 07/25/2023 



TUE, 08/0112023 
VEHICLE: 2023 

PM Route 

2023 IHE, JFK & MHS 
DRIVER: Miguel Rameriz 

60 students 
Every weekday (08/01 /2023 - 05/26/2024) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

IS 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Page 3 

2:45PM 

2:50PM 

3:06PM 

3:19PM 

3:23PM 

3:25PM 

3:25PM 

3:26PM 

3:27PM 

3:29PM 

3:31PM 

3:32PM 

3:33PM 

3:34PM 

3:34PM 

3:35PM 

3:35PM 

3:36PM 

3:50PM 

4:06PM 

4:06PM 

4:09PM 

4:11PM 

4:36PM 

Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
AM Drop-offTime: 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 

8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr) 

Bell Time: 7:45AM I 2:50PM 
7 :20AM ~ 7:35AM 
2:45PM ~ 3:00PM 

Rehoboth P/0 (21 Rehoboth Dr) [TURN-AROUND] 

Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, CHURCH ROCK NM 

25 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM 

Indian Service Rte 7048 [4] (Indian Service Rte 7048) 

70 Hoback Rd 

Indian Service Rte 7048 

Indian Service Rte 7048 [5] (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND] 

115 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM 

103 Coal MineRd, Gallup NM 

Indian Service Rte 7048 [3] (Indian Service Rte 7048) 

70 Hoback Rd [1] (70 Hoback Rd) 

70 Hoback Rd [3] (70 Hoback Rd) 

Falcon Dr 

Cardinal Dr. (11 Sundance Loop) 

Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, CHURCH ROCK NM 

286B NM-400 [TURN-AROUND[ 

1 W Blue Cedar Loop 

26 W Blue Cedar Loop 

54 Palomino Loop 

Hemlock Road & Whispering Cedars Road, CONTINENTAL DIVIDE NM 

Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

07/25/2023 



TUE, 08/01/2023 
VEHICLE: 2041 

AM Route 

2041 SPED, Indian Hills 
DRIVER: Laverne Jim 

16 students 
Every weekday (08/01/2023 - 05/26/2024) 

1 6:00AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

2 6:11AM Sundance TIA (Coal MineRd, Gallup NM) 
COMMENTS 

Wait time due to loading student with Wheel chair lift. 

3 6:15AM Sundance NHA Housing (86 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM) 

4 6:18AM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM 

5 6:19AM Cardinal Dr. (1 1 Sundance Loop) 

6 6:23AM 4328 Hogan St, Gallup NM 

7 6:34AM Cedar Hills Apt #K (214 Cedar Hills Dr) 

8 6:42AM 2 Grand Canyon Rd, Gamerco NM 

9 6:54AM Casamera Apts (350 Basilio Dr, Gallup NM) 

10 6:54AM Casamera Apts (350 Basilio Dr, Gallup NM) 

II 7:04AM White Cliffs TIA (102 Bishop Dr) 

12 7:15AM 602 Gomez Dr 

13 7:17AM 501 E Wilson Ave 

14 7:22AM 1300 Country Club PI 

15 7:30AM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 ClNIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45AM I 2:50 PM 
AM Drop-offTime: MONITUESIWED 7:20AM - 7:35AM 
~M Drop-offTime: MONITUESIWED 8:20AM - 8:35 A 

M Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM - 3:00 PM 

16 7:40AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00AM I 3:05PM 
AM Drop-offTime: 7:35 AM - 7:50 AM 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55PM- 3:10PM 

17 7:50AM MIY AMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

MIY AMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05AM I 3:10PM 
AM Drop-offTime: 7:40AM - 7:50AM 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05PM - 3:10PM 

18 8:45AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

Page4 0712512023 



2041 SPED, Indian Hills TUE, 08/01/2023 
VEHICLE: 2041 DRIVER: Laverne Jim 

PM Route 1 student 
Every weekday (08/01 /2023 - 05/26/2024) 

1 2:45PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr) 

2 2:50PM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45AM I 2:50PM 
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20AM - 7:35AM 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45PM - 3:00 PM 

3 3:05PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00AM I 3:05PM 
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35AM - 7:50AM 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM - 3:10PM 

4 3:10PM MIY AMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM) 
SCHOOL 

MIY AMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05AM I 3:10PM 
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40AM - 7:50AM 
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM - 3: 10 PM 

5 3:13PM 4328 Hogan St, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND] 

6 3:17PM Cardinal Dr. (11 Sundance Loop) 

7 3:18PM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM 

8 3:20 PM Sundance NHA Housing (86 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM) 

9 3:23PM Sundance T/A (Coal MineRd, Gallup NM) [TURN-AROUND] 
COMMENTS 

Wait time due to loading student with Wheel chair lift. 

10 3:35PM Casamera Apts (350 Basilio Dr, Gallup NM) 

11 3:36PM Casamera Apts (350 Basilio Dr, Gallup NM) 

12 3:43PM 1300 Country Club PI 

13 3:47PM Cedar Hills Apt #K (214 Cedar Hills Dr) 

14 3:55PM 501 E Wilson Ave 

15 3:57PM 602 Gomez Dr 

16 4:11PM White Cliffs T/A (102 Bishop Dr) [TURN-AROUND] 

17 4:30PM 2 Grand Canyon Rd, Gamerco NM [TURN-AROUND] 

Page 5 07/25/2023 


